UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUITCLAIM DEED JOINT TENANCY ILLINOIS STATUTORY



MAIL TO:

MARTHA FRANCO
9355 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD, #302
SCHILLER PARK, ILLINOIS 60176

NAME/ADDRESS OF TAX PAYER:

MARTHA FRANCO
9355 WEST IRVING PARK POAD, #302
SCHILLER PARK, ILLINOIS 60176

Doc#: 0717610144 Fee: \$30.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/25/2007 04:19 PM Pg: 1 of 4

THE GRANTOR, MARTHA FRANCO, a widow, of the City of SCHILLER PARK, County of COOK, State of Illinois, for and in consideration Ten and No/100 (\$10.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations in had paid, CONVEY(S) AND QUIT CLAIMS TO MARTHA FRANCO, a widow, and MONICA FRANCO, a single woman, and GABRIELA FRANCO, a single woman, and ALBERTO FRANCO married to Shannon Franco, of the City of Schiller Park, County of COOK, State of Illinois, not as Tenanty in Common but as JOINT TENANTS, the following described real estate situated in the County of COOK, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

See Exhibit A for Legal Description and PIN

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Index Number(s): 12-15-319-009-0000

Property Address: 9355 West Irving Park Road, #302, Schiller Park, Illinois 60176

Dated this 4th day of JONE, 2007.

MARTHA FRANCO

0717610144 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES

STATE OF ILLINOIS	} }SS.		
COUNTY OF COOK	}		
subscribed to the foregoing that she signed, sealed and purposes therein set forth,	is personally knowing instrument, appear delivered the instrument including the release	n to me to be the sar ared before me this d cument as her free ar se and waiver of the	•
GIVEN under my h	and and notarial se	al, this 444 day of	June 2007.
	198-3	Chufu N	OTARY PUBLIC
My Commission expires on	Marin	6 ,3008	
,		f _C	OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTINE G. GOMEZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-8-2008
IMPRESS SEAL HE	ERE	J. J	
*If Grantor is also Grantee	you may want to s	strike Release & Wair	er of Homestead Rights.
NAME and ADDRESS OF P	REPARER:		ROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH AL ESTATE TRANSFER ACT
FRANK A. RODRIGUEZ, E	SQ.	L) 555.1511 1, 142	0,50
2750 N. ASHLAND AVENU	JE	DATE: JUNE	4th 2007
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS	60614	DATE.	12007.
		Martha Signature of Buyer	, Seller or Representative

This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument: (55 ILCS 5/3-5022).

0717610144 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ÉXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1: UNIT 302 IN GRACE PARK CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND: LOT 1 IN SCHILLER PARK SENIOR HOUSING CONSOLIDATION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH. RANGE 12. PAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 16, 2003 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0325934133. WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP RECORDED MARCH 15, 2005, AS DOCUMENT NO. 0507/439122, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS. ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF PARKING SPACE P-20 AND STORAGE SPACE S-20, LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED MARCH 15, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0507439122, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME.

PIN: 12-15-319-009-0000

OHNE CIE "Grantor also hereby grants to the Grantee, its successors and assigns, as rights and easements appurtenant to the subject unit described herein, the rights and easements for the benefit of said unit set forth in the Declaration of Condominium; and Grantor reserves to itself, its successors and assigns, the rights and easements set forth in said Declaration for the benefit of the remaining property described therein. This deed is subject to all rights, easements, covenants, conditions, restrictions and reservations contained in said Declaration the same as though the provisions of said Declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein."

0717610144 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated June 4th 2007	Signature Marthu Frances Grantor or Agent
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID	
THIS UP DAY OF JONE,	OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTINE G. GOMEZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-8-2008
NOTARY PUBLIC (Arisans 11. 5	
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the assignment of beneficial interest in a land west is enforeign corporation authorized to do business or acquire partnership authorized to do business or acquire a recognized as a person and authorized to do business of the State of Illinois.	ither a natural person, an Illinois corporation or quire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a nd hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity
Dated INE 4th 2007	Signature Marthu Frances Grantee or Agent
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID THIS 4 DAY OF FAE 2007. NOTARY PUBLIC Krafuse Home	CHRISTINE G. GOMEZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-8-2008

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]